From: Russell, Rosanna S <RSRussell@sfwater.org>

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2019 11:17 AM

To: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Cc: Wong, Christopher (PUC); Carlin, Michael (PUC); Petrick, Molly (PUC); Adams, Derek (PUC)
Subject: FW: Balboa Reservoir Project - Case #2018-007883ENV

Attachments: CSFN Final Resolution.pdf

Hi, Leigh,

This is a FYI. Mr. Harry Bernstein also came to speak before our Commission at our last meeting while | was
on vacation.

Rosanna

From: Jean Barish <jeanbbarish@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2019 5:22 AM

To: Breed, Mayor London (MYR) <mayorlondonbreed@sfgov.org>; Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
<board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>; lonin, Jonas (CPC) <jonas.ionin@sfgov.org>; Hood, Donna <DHood@sfwater.org>;
Nuru, Mohammed (DPW) <Mohammed.Nuru@sfdpw.org>; Harris, Sonya (DBI) <sonya.harris@sfgov.org>;
MTABoard@sfmta.com; Ludwig, Theresa (FIR) <theresa.ludwig@sfgov.org>; Conefrey, Maureen (FIR)
<Maureen.Conefrey@sfgov.org>; alexrandolph@ccsf.edu; ttemprano@ccsf.edu; bdavila@ccsf.edu; ivylee@ccsf.edu;
jrizzo@ccsf.edu; tselby@ccsf.edu; swilliams@ccsf.edu; studenttrustee@mail.ccsf.edu;
Commissions.Secretary@sfgov.org; joe kirchofer@avalonbay.com; k.dischinger@bridgehousing.com; Torres, Joaquin
(ECN) <joaquin.torres@sfgov.org>; Reiskin, Ed (MTA) <Ed.Reiskin@sfmta.com>; Hui, Tom (DBI) <tom.hui@sfgov.org>;
mrocha@ccsf.edu; Shaw, Jeremy (CPC) <jeremy.shaw@sfgov.org>

Subject: Balboa Reservoir Project - Case #2018-007883ENV

Attached is a Resolution signed by Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods regarding the Balboa Reservoir
Project, submitted by Public Lands for Public Goods,

Public Lands for Public Good is a coalition of City College of San Francisco students, staff, faculty, and
community members committed to keeping public land in public hands for the public good.
(www.publiclandsforpublicgood.org)

Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods is a non-profit organization comprised of dozens of neighborhood
organizations throughout the City that addresses issues of importance to San Francisco’s neighborhoods.

Kindly forward this Resolution to all necessary parties and relevant individuals.
Thank you for your consideration of this Resolution.

Sincerely,

Jean

Jean B Barish
Public Lands for Public Good
www.publiclandsforpublicgood.org




